
                                           
                                           
                              Pete Nielsen Laser Relays
                            Naga-Waukee Park, Hartland, WI
                         Hosted by Kettle Moraine High School
                                           
                                  September 28, 2024
                                           
                       ========== BOYS JV TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    35  Pewaukee                          (19:25.9  97:09.1 1:40.9)
================================================
  1      1  Jackson McNamara             18:25.4
  2      3  Miles Grossklaus             19:10.7
  3      4  Bryce Malehorn               19:21.1
  4     13  Landon Stelse                20:05.6
  5     14  Nathan Jung                  20:06.3
  6   ( 18) Nolan Grafwallner            20:11.4
  7   ( 25) Jacob Tripp                  20:29.9

  2.    56  Oregon                            (19:54.3  99:31.5 0:50.9)
================================================
  1      6  Lucas Kuhlman                19:38.0
  2      7  Daniel Schuetz               19:39.8
  3      9  Liam Palmer                  19:50.6
  4     10  Westin Kipp                  19:54.2
  5     24  Simon Niemcek                20:28.9
  6   ( 36) Tyler Mehring                20:49.1
  7   ( 40) Jaxson Weber                 20:58.5

  3.    88  Kettle Moraine                    (20:05.3  100:26.1 2:31.1)
================================================
  1      2  Conrad Dierks                18:50.5
  2     11  Freddy Hertneky              20:01.3
  3     12  Brady Lammert                20:03.3
  4     17  Brady Hartmann               20:09.4
  5     46  Henry Stabelfeldt            21:21.6
  6   ( 49) Zachary Harris               21:27.6
  7   ( 51) William Jankowski            21:31.5

  4.   130  Slinger                           (20:29.4  102:26.6 0:38.1)
================================================
  1     15  Evan Swart                   20:07.1
  2     20  Aiden Miller                 20:17.9
  3     29  Nolan Feucht                 20:35.8
  4     32  Leo Griesemer                20:40.6
  5     34  Jenson Remmen                20:45.2
  6   ( 38) Colin Lovrine                20:56.8
  7   ( 58) Jack Helmle                  21:45.9

  5.   142  West Allis Hale                   (20:31.6  102:37.8 1:53.1)
================================================
  1      5  Brody Kaminski               19:23.1
  2     26  Iker Robles                  20:30.2
  3     27  Ethan Muelrath               20:31.1
  4     39  Henry Roemer                 20:57.2
  5     45  Damien Sheridan              21:16.2
  6   ( 67) Evan May                     22:21.4
  7   ( 84) Antonio Lizalde Vega         23:42.2

  6.   143  Waukesha West                     (20:37.5  103:07.2 1:18.3)
================================================
  1     16  Brady Langemak               20:07.5
  2     21  Max Stigler                  20:20.9
  3     23  Dylan Stevens                20:27.2
  4     35  Cameron Becker               20:45.8
  5     48  Colton Bennett               21:25.8
  6   ( 86) Jacques Dinh                 23:50.0
  7   (100) Landon Ung                   28:40.9



  7.   208  Ronald Reagan                     (21:07.3  105:36.1 0:41.5)
================================================
  1     33  Timothy Mozolik              20:44.0
  2     41  Harvey Whitney               21:05.7
  3     43  Henry Stollenwerk            21:09.3
  4     44  Ali Almousa                  21:11.6
  5     47  Otto Marek                   21:25.5
  6   ( 53) Myles Pointer-Mace           21:33.1
  7   ( 62) Aiden Harris                 21:52.5

  8.   214  Mauston                           (21:14.1  106:10.3 2:16.9)
================================================
  1     22  Jonah West                   20:23.3
  2     28  Oscar Spindler               20:34.6
  3     30  Parker Smith                 20:39.6
  4     63  Nick Trute                   21:52.6
  5     71  Aiden Perez                  22:40.2
  6   ( 77) Izaiah Griffin               23:07.8
  7   ( 81) Brayden Herrewig             23:21.1

  9.   234  Mukwonago                         (21:25.9  107:09.2 3:05.8)
================================================
  1      8  Porter Chayton               19:44.9
  2     37  Marcus Schledewitz           20:54.6
  3     52  Ethan Scherbarth             21:32.1
  4     65  Nicholas Riedel              22:06.9
  5     72  Elijah Smith                 22:50.7
  6   ( 75) Keo Severson                 22:57.2
  7   ( 78) Grant Missall                23:12.5

 10.   272  Waterford Union                   (21:44.9  108:44.5 2:36.5)
================================================
  1     31  Hudson Skalnik               20:40.0
  2     50  Luke Osgood                  21:29.4
  3     55  Noble Hansen                 21:33.9
  4     57  Jacob Narus                  21:44.7
  5     79  Jack Fiehweg                 23:16.5
  6   ( 90) Derek Lindner                24:11.0

 11.   274  Lakeside Lutheran                 (21:50.4  109:11.9 3:05.2)
================================================
  1     19  Owen Fleming                 20:11.7
  2     42  David Mews                   21:07.5
  3     64  Aiden Mews                   21:58.9
  4     69  Ethan Hoyt                   22:36.9
  5     80  Keegan Lundgren              23:16.9
  6   ( 95) Jadon Sanftner               25:32.4

 12.   350  New Berlin West                   (22:53.2  114:25.7 4:03.3)
================================================
  1     54  Cullen Mayer                 21:33.9
  2     56  Owen Fink                    21:43.6
  3     68  Josh Jackelen                22:28.3
  4     76  Zachary Borgh                23:02.7
  5     96  Ryan Adams                   25:37.2

 13.   367  Kenosha St. Joseph                (23:16.9  116:24.3 3:42.8)
================================================
  1     59  Santiago Gonzalez-Sia        21:47.8
  2     60  Isaac Shailor                21:48.1
  3     61  Steven Boris                 21:48.3
  4     93  David Christman              25:29.5
  5     94  Francesco Infusino           25:30.6

 14.   370  Brookfield Academy                (22:54.5  114:32.2 1:44.2)
================================================
  1     66  Arnold Kellogg               22:08.2
  2     70  Abinair Samuel               22:39.8



  3     73  Paul He                      22:55.5
  4     74  Ayush Taneja                 22:56.3
  5     87  Neil D'Souza                 23:52.4
  6   ( 89) Erich Boelter                24:06.1
  7   ( 92) Jacky Jai                    24:36.3

 15.   447  Wauwatosa West                    (24:54.6  124:32.9 5:17.0)
================================================
  1     82  Ryan Pizur                   23:26.7
  2     85  Michael Port                 23:47.2
  3     88  Ryan Macsurak                24:03.9
  4     91  Xavier Holzen               24:31.4
  5    101  Jason Liang                 28:43.7
  6   (102) Ben Steinbrecher             29:42.3
  7   (104) Sam wolf                     33:31.1

 16.   480  Cudahy/St. Francis                (26:38.7  133:13.2 7:03.3)
================================================
  1     83  Ove Seleen                   23:39.4
  2     97  Evan Kuester                 25:51.8
  3     98  Cristian Reilly              25:52.1
  4     99  Mihai Madi                   27:07.2
  5    103  Sonnie Rivera                30:42.7



                                                                      Page 1
                                      
                                      
                         Pete Nielsen Laser Relays
                      Naga-Waukee Park, Hartland, WI
                   Hosted by Kettle Moraine High School
                                      
                            September 28, 2024
                                      
                                  Boys JV
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Jackson McNamara        Pewaukee                          18:25.4  5:56 
    2    2 Conrad Dierks           Kettle Moraine                    18:50.5  6:04 
    3    3 Miles Grossklaus        Pewaukee                          19:10.7  6:11 
    4    4 Bryce Malehorn          Pewaukee                          19:21.1  6:14 
    5    5 Brody Kaminski          West Allis Hale                   19:23.1  6:15 
    6    6 Lucas Kuhlman           Oregon                            19:38.0  6:20 
    7    7 Daniel Schuetz          Oregon                            19:39.8  6:20 
    8    8 Porter Chayton          Mukwonago                         19:44.9  6:22 
    9    9 Liam Palmer             Oregon                            19:50.6  6:24 
   10   10 Westin Kipp             Oregon                            19:54.2  6:25 
   11   11 Freddy Hertneky         Kettle Moraine                    20:01.3  6:27 
   12   12 Brady Lammert           Kettle Moraine                    20:03.3  6:28 
   13   13 Landon Stelse           Pewaukee                          20:05.6  6:29 
   14   14 Nathan Jung             Pewaukee                          20:06.3  6:29 
   15   15 Evan Swart              Slinger                           20:07.1  6:29 
   16   16 Brady Langemak          Waukesha West                     20:07.5  6:29 
   17   17 Brady Hartmann          Kettle Moraine                    20:09.4  6:30 
   18   18 Nolan Grafwallner       Pewaukee                          20:11.4  6:30 
   19   19 Owen Fleming            Lakeside Lutheran                 20:11.7  6:30 
   20   20 Aiden Miller            Slinger                           20:17.9  6:32 
   21   21 Max Stigler             Waukesha West                     20:20.9  6:33 
   22   22 Jonah West              Mauston                           20:23.3  6:34 
   23   23 Dylan Stevens           Waukesha West                     20:27.2  6:35 
   24   24 Simon Niemcek           Oregon                            20:28.9  6:36 
   25   25 Jacob Tripp             Pewaukee                          20:29.9  6:36 
   26   26 Iker Robles             West Allis Hale                   20:30.2  6:36 
   27   27 Ethan Muelrath          West Allis Hale                   20:31.1  6:37 
   28      Mason Berger            Pewaukee                          20:32.5  6:37 
   29      Ethan Levenhagen        Pewaukee                          20:34.4  6:38 
   30   28 Oscar Spindler          Mauston                           20:34.6  6:38 
   31   29 Nolan Feucht            Slinger                           20:35.8  6:38 
   32      Nathan Rzepka           Pewaukee                          20:39.1  6:39 
   33   30 Parker Smith            Mauston                           20:39.6  6:39 
   34   31 Hudson Skalnik          Waterford Union                   20:40.0  6:40 
   35   32 Leo Griesemer           Slinger                           20:40.6  6:40 
   36   33 Timothy Mozolik         Ronald Reagan                     20:44.0  6:41 
   37   34 Jenson Remmen           Slinger                           20:45.2  6:41 
   38   35 Cameron Becker          Waukesha West                     20:45.8  6:41 
   39   36 Tyler Mehring           Oregon                            20:49.1  6:43 
   40      Dante Tripathi          Pewaukee                          20:50.2  6:43 
   41      Stihl Wagner            Hartford Union                    20:54.0  6:44 
   42   37 Marcus Schledewitz      Mukwonago                         20:54.6  6:44 
   43   38 Colin Lovrine           Slinger                           20:56.8  6:45 
   44   39 Henry Roemer            West Allis Hale                   20:57.2  6:45 
   45   40 Jaxson Weber            Oregon                            20:58.5  6:46 
   46      Jonah Cowan             Oregon                            21:01.6  6:47 
   47   41 Harvey Whitney          Ronald Reagan                     21:05.7  6:48 
   48      Cole Schumacher         Hartford Union                    21:06.2  6:48 
   49      Finn Gilson             Pewaukee                          21:06.7  6:48 
   50   42 David Mews              Lakeside Lutheran                 21:07.5  6:48 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51      Nils Rimer              Pewaukee                          21:08.4  6:49 
   52   43 Henry Stollenwerk       Ronald Reagan                     21:09.3  6:49 
   53   44 Ali Almousa             Ronald Reagan                     21:11.6  6:50 
   54   45 Damien Sheridan         West Allis Hale                   21:16.2  6:51 
   55      Owen Luedke             Waukesha North                    21:17.6  6:52 
   56   46 Henry Stabelfeldt       Kettle Moraine                    21:21.6  6:53 
   57   47 Otto Marek              Ronald Reagan                     21:25.5  6:54 
   58   48 Colton Bennett          Waukesha West                     21:25.8  6:54 
   59   49 Zachary Harris          Kettle Moraine                    21:27.6  6:55 
   60      Aaden Juarez-Kim        Oregon                            21:29.3  6:55 
   61   50 Luke Osgood             Waterford Union                   21:29.4  6:55 
   62   51 William Jankowski       Kettle Moraine                    21:31.5  6:56 
   63   52 Ethan Scherbarth        Mukwonago                         21:32.1  6:56 
   64      George Davis            Pewaukee                          21:32.7  6:57 
   65   53 Myles Pointer-Mace      Ronald Reagan                     21:33.1  6:57 
   66   54 Cullen Mayer            New Berlin West                   21:33.9  6:57 
   67   55 Noble Hansen            Waterford Union                   21:33.9  6:57 
   68      Jayden Sheahan          Waukesha North                    21:34.6  6:57 
   69      Brendan Juvinall        Oregon                            21:35.1  6:57 
   70      Zach Gross              Martin Luther                     21:41.2  6:59 
   71   56 Owen Fink               New Berlin West                   21:43.6  7:00 
   72   57 Jacob Narus             Waterford Union                   21:44.7  7:00 
   73   58 Jack Helmle             Slinger                           21:45.9  7:01 
   74   59 Santiago Gonzalez-      Kenosha St. Joseph                21:47.8  7:01 
   75   60 Isaac Shailor           Kenosha St. Joseph                21:48.1  7:02 
   76   61 Steven Boris            Kenosha St. Joseph                21:48.3  7:02 
   77      Nolan Eiche             Oregon                            21:49.3  7:02 
   78   62 Aiden Harris            Ronald Reagan                     21:52.5  7:03 
   79   63 Nick Trute              Mauston                           21:52.6  7:03 
   80      Eoghan Roberts          Ronald Reagan                     21:54.1  7:03 
   81      Martin Taggatz          Martin Luther                     21:54.3  7:04 
   82      Andrew Semrad           Pewaukee                          21:55.9  7:04 
   83   64 Aiden Mews              Lakeside Lutheran                 21:58.9  7:05 
   84      Brayden Schneider       Pewaukee                          22:04.7  7:07 
   85      Mirko Rick              Ronald Reagan                     22:05.6  7:07 
   86      Benjamin Blazkovec      Ronald Reagan                     22:06.8  7:08 
   87   65 Nicholas Riedel         Mukwonago                         22:06.9  7:08 
   88   66 Arnold Kellogg          Brookfield Academy                22:08.2  7:08 
   89      Alex Zupke              Hartford Union                    22:11.5  7:09 
   90      Christian Shaw          Ronald Reagan                     22:12.9  7:09 
   91      Alexander Loff          Slinger                           22:13.0  7:10 
   92      Chase Lovrine           Slinger                           22:13.2  7:10 
   93      Myles Steedman          Slinger                           22:13.3  7:10 
   94      Kaiser Strock           Ronald Reagan                     22:18.3  7:11 
   95      Lincoln Hoy             Oregon                            22:21.3  7:12 
   96   67 Evan May                West Allis Hale                   22:21.4  7:12 
   97      Donovan Seidl           Sun Prairie West                  22:22.4  7:13 
   98      Jayson Kickbush         Slinger                           22:22.8  7:13 
   99      Matthew Schoen          Kettle Moraine                    22:24.6  7:13 
  100      Henry Faber             Oregon                            22:25.5  7:14 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  101      Brady Mehring           Oregon                            22:27.3  7:14 
  102   68 Josh Jackelen           New Berlin West                   22:28.3  7:14 
  103      Kalin Peterson          Oregon                            22:28.7  7:15 
  104      Tyson Urban             Union Grove                       22:29.1  7:15 
  105      Cullen Gross            Pewaukee                          22:29.2  7:15 
  106      Tyler Mand              Oregon                            22:29.5  7:15 
  107      Ryan Keller             Kettle Moraine                    22:33.6  7:16 
  108      Holden Dierks           Kettle Moraine                    22:35.1  7:17 
  109      Qiuhe Gao               Martin Luther                     22:35.5  7:17 
  110   69 Ethan Hoyt              Lakeside Lutheran                 22:36.9  7:17 
  111      Wilson Sodemann         Oregon                            22:37.2  7:17 
  112      Pedro Porfirio          Sun Prairie West                  22:38.6  7:18 
  113   70 Abinair Samuel          Brookfield Academy                22:39.8  7:18 
  114   71 Aiden Perez             Mauston                           22:40.2  7:18 
  115      Joey Katka              Pewaukee                          22:43.0  7:19 
  116      Jayden Cowan            Oregon                            22:47.0  7:20 
  117      Joe Dignan              Kettle Moraine                    22:47.2  7:21 
  118      Robert Epple-Hudma      Sun Prairie West                  22:48.9  7:21 
  119      Oliver Lehnherr         Oregon                            22:49.3  7:21 
  120   72 Elijah Smith            Mukwonago                         22:50.7  7:22 
  121      Chris Hessler           Oregon                            22:53.4  7:23 
  122   73 Paul He                 Brookfield Academy                22:55.5  7:23 
  123   74 Ayush Taneja            Brookfield Academy                22:56.3  7:23 
  124   75 Keo Severson            Mukwonago                         22:57.2  7:24 
  125      Henley Strifler         Oregon                            23:00.6  7:25 
  126   76 Zachary Borgh           New Berlin West                   23:02.7  7:26 
  127   77 Izaiah Griffin          Mauston                           23:07.8  7:27 
  128   78 Grant Missall           Mukwonago                         23:12.5  7:29 
  129      Ben Varner              Pewaukee                          23:14.6  7:29 
  130      Andrew Handeland        Pewaukee                          23:15.4  7:30 
  131   79 Jack Fiehweg            Waterford Union                   23:16.5  7:30 
  132   80 Keegan Lundgren         Lakeside Lutheran                 23:16.9  7:30 
  133      Chase Mirek             Kettle Moraine                    23:18.3  7:31 
  134      Orion Franco            Ronald Reagan                     23:19.6  7:31 
  135   81 Brayden Herrewig        Mauston                           23:21.1  7:31 
  136      Alex Tamm               Mukwonago                         23:21.4  7:32 
  137      Joseph Zavala           Mauston                           23:21.5  7:32 
  138      Keegan McKillip         Slinger                           23:24.7  7:33 
  139   82 Ryan Pizur              Wauwatosa West                    23:26.7  7:33 
  140      Julius Jaeckle          Pewaukee                          23:33.5  7:35 
  141   83 Ove Seleen              Cudahy/St. Francis                23:39.4  7:37 
  142      Brayden Lemminger       Slinger                           23:39.8  7:37 
  143      Charlie Branski         Mukwonago                         23:42.2  7:38 
  144   84 Antonio Lizalde Ve      West Allis Hale                   23:42.2  7:38 
  145      Colin Nettesheim        Oregon                            23:46.6  7:40 
  146   85 Michael Port            Wauwatosa West                    23:47.2  7:40 
  147   86 Jacques Dinh            Waukesha West                     23:50.0  7:41 
  148      Cooper Urban            Union Grove                       23:50.7  7:41 
  149   87 Neil D'Souza            Brookfield Academy                23:52.4  7:42 
  150      David Hertneky          Kettle Moraine                    24:03.1  7:45 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  151   88 Ryan Macsurak           Wauwatosa West                    24:03.9  7:45 
  152   89 Erich Boelter           Brookfield Academy                24:06.1  7:46 
  153   90 Derek Lindner           Waterford Union                   24:11.0  7:48 
  154      Owen Yunke              Oregon                            24:11.8  7:48 
  155      Josh Anderson           Mukwonago                         24:12.9  7:48 
  156      Housworth Brayden       Mauston                           24:17.3  7:50 
  157      Jack Yunke              Oregon                            24:18.6  7:50 
  158      Luke Cameron            Ronald Reagan                     24:19.7  7:50 
  159      Krish Kumar             Oregon                            24:28.3  7:53 
  160   91 Xavier Holzen          Wauwatosa West                    24:31.4  7:54 
  161      Ethan Desandre          Kettle Moraine                    24:33.0  7:55 
  162   92 Jacky Jai               Brookfield Academy                24:36.3  7:56 
  163      Myles Gresbach          Slinger                           24:40.8  7:57 
  164      Noah Erickson           Pewaukee                          24:46.1  7:59 
  165      Quinn Starke            Mukwonago                         25:01.8  8:04 
  166      Ayden Schaalma          Oregon                            25:02.6  8:04 
  167      Anthony Lena            Union Grove                       25:03.9  8:05 
  168      Warner Mayhugh          Slinger                           25:07.7  8:06 
  169      Will Gundrum            Slinger                           25:15.5  8:08 
  170      Connor Reed             Oregon                            25:16.9  8:09 
  171      Zachary Brink           Oregon                            25:23.0  8:11 
  172   93 David Christman         Kenosha St. Joseph                25:29.5  8:13 
  173   94 Francesco Infusino      Kenosha St. Joseph                25:30.6  8:13 
  174   95 Jadon Sanftner          Lakeside Lutheran                 25:32.4  8:14 
  175      Nate Siepe-Pick         West Allis Hale                   25:33.9  8:14 
  176   96 Ryan Adams              New Berlin West                   25:37.2  8:15 
  177      Tanner Winker           Mauston                           25:51.7  8:20 
  178   97 Evan Kuester            Cudahy/St. Francis                25:51.8  8:20 
  179   98 Cristian Reilly         Cudahy/St. Francis                25:52.1  8:20 
  180      Steven Martinez         Martin Luther                     25:57.0  8:22 
  181      Jonavan Song            Sun Prairie West                  26:07.3  8:25 
  182      Jacob Schaal            Slinger                           26:13.5  8:27 
  183      Truman Grinwald         Slinger                           26:14.4  8:27 
  184      Cameron Poore           Waukesha North                    26:30.2  8:32 
  185      Abraham Menchal         Ronald Reagan                     26:34.0  8:34 
  186      Jack Peterson           Union Grove                       26:36.1  8:34 
  187   99 Mihai Madi              Cudahy/St. Francis                27:07.2  8:44 
  188      Asa Vandierrendo        Ronald Reagan                     28:40.0  9:14 
  189  100 Landon Ung              Waukesha West                     28:40.9  9:14 
  190  101 Jason Liang            Wauwatosa West                    28:43.7  9:15 
  191      Muaz Tareen             Pewaukee                          28:59.6  9:20 
  192  102 Ben Steinbrecher        Wauwatosa West                    29:42.3  9:34 
  193  103 Sonnie Rivera           Cudahy/St. Francis                30:42.7  9:54 
  194      Jesse Snow              Oregon                            31:10.2 10:02 
  195      Jack Anacker            Kettle Moraine                    32:51.4 10:35 
  196      Michael Kyles           Milwaukee Juneau                  32:56.0 10:36 
  197      Benjamin Hietpas        Milwaukee Juneau                  33:04.0 10:39 
  198  104 Sam Wolf                Wauwatosa West                    33:31.1 10:48 
  199      Payson Vahovick         West Allis Hale                   34:38.7 11:10 
  200      Dleh Soto               Milwaukee Juneau                  37:02.8 11:56 
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  201      Rashawn Richardson      Milwaukee Juneau                  39:41.6 12:47 
  202      Tiberius Protzman       Oregon                            44:56.6 14:28 
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